

Dear Community Member,

Please join us this June 7, 2025, honoring First Responders at the 27th ANNUAL FALLEN HEROES' MEMORIAL RIDE and those survivors left behind.

To date, the Fire Hogs have collected and donated over \$750,000 to such charities as the Fallen Officers Fund, Children's Hospital, Downed Officers Fund, New York Fallen Firefighters Fund, Alisa Ann Rusch Burn Foundation, and our *primary recipient -- The Los Angeles Firemen's Relief Association's Widows, Orphans and Disabled Firemen's Fund.* If you ever wondered how you can make a difference in the lives of those who have sacrificed so much for us and those survivors left behind in your community, then please join us in our efforts!

HOW IT WORKS

Please join us in supporting these everyday heroes through a **tax-deductible**, monetary, product or gift certificate donation for our upcoming fundraiser: "THE 27th ANNUAL FALLEN HEROES' MEMORIAL" on **Saturday, June 07, 2025**. Please make your check payable to "**The LAFD Fire Hogs Foundation**" and send to the address listed or give to your Fire Hog contact by May 25, 2025. Sponsors will receive graduated advertisement and awards.

WHERE DOES YOUR DONATIONS GO FROM THE PROCEEDS

The Widows and Orphans and Disable Firemen's Fund provides monetary assistance in the form of grants, medical equipment, medical supplies, survivior benefits, and flowers for firefighter's funerals. The Fire Hogs is a support group comprised of firefighters who ride American made motorcycles and plan events throughout the year to raise money for the Widows and Orphans and Disable Firemen's Fund and other charitable events. The Fire Hogs take great pride in assisting this Fund, but it is only from support from organizations like yours that we are able to reach our goals. Last year's event raised over \$43,000!

HOW YOU CAN HELP

We are currently looking for **2025 EVENT SPONSORS** for the **27th ANNUAL FALLEN HEROES MEMORIAL RIDE.** Attached is our **sponsorship information** and I would like the opportunity to discuss with you more on how you can get involved and support our efforts. For your records the "**The LAFD Fire Hogs Foundation**" is a tax-deductible charitable donation under section 501 (c) (3), # 54-2099028

Sincerely, Jack & Wire

Jack Wise, National President Fire Hogs M/C, 805 490-8169

Jack.wise@ firehogs.org



FIRE HOGS M/C P.O. Box 10455 Torrance, CA. 90505 www.firehogs.org

27th ANNUAL FALLEN HEROES' MEMORIAL RIDE - Sponsorship Commitment Form

Business Name:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Contact Name:	Telephone Number	(business):	
Email:	Website:		
COMMITMENT LEVEL			
□\$250 – Firefighter □ \$500 Sponsor	– 1 st Alarm 🗌 \$1,500 – 2 nd Alarm	□\$2,500 – Greater Alarm	□ \$5,000 –Major Emergency
METHOD OF PAYMENT			
□Enclosed is my sponsorship (Please make check payable to <i>RIDE")</i>	check in the amount of \$ o The LAFD Fire Hogs Foundation ,	, and include in the memo	<i>"SPONSOR 2024 FALLEN HEROES</i>
□ Charge my credit card (plea	ase print clearly)		
Card Type: Visa MasterCa Cardholders Name:	nd Discover DAMEX		
Billing Address:			
Card Number:	Exp. Date:	CVC:	
□ Please send receipt to:			
We are unable to be a designation of the second s	ated sponsor this year, but enclose	ed is our donation of: \$	
Sponsor Signature:		Date:	

(Please sign and retain a copy for your records)

Any Greater Alarm & Major Emergency Sponsor wishing to advertise on the Fire Hogs website, please email a high-resolution JPEG or PNG file of your logo.

*Major Emergency Sponsors will need to have their Logo to Jack by April 1, 2025 to be included on the event T shirts and Banners. Your supplied 3x5 company banner will be displayed at the event location. You can email a copy of your completed packet to: jhw0989@hotmail.com and arrange for pick up or assistance with payment options.



LAFD Fire Hogs P.O. Box 10455 Torrance CA. 90505 <u>www.firehogs.org</u>



The Fire Hogs are a group of professional Firefighters both active and retired. The Club was founded in 1991 for the purpose of promoting camaraderie of other motorcycle enthusiasts

among their ranks and raising funds for selected charities. The Fire Hogs maintain a Board of 7 volunteers and a membership of 200 strong. For your records, we are exempt from federal income taxes under section 501c3 of the U.S. Internal Revenue Code: ID #54-2099028 for your tax-deductible contribution.

To date, the Fire Hogs have collected and donated over \$750,000 to such charities as the Fallen Officers Fund, Children's Hospital, Downed Officers Fund, New York Fallen Firefighters Fund, Alisa Ann Rusch Burn Foundation, Tunnels to Towers, and our *primary recipient -- The Los Angeles Firemen's Relief Association's Widows, Orphans and Disabled Firemen's Fund.*

This Fund is designed to meet the needs of these everyday heroes who dedicate their lives in serving the community from the smallest of details to the most significant tragedies. These firefighters take great pride in assisting those in need. At the same time, they go to great lengths to help one another (and families) when necessary.

Please join us in supporting these everyday heroes through a **tax-deductible**, monetary, product or gift certificate donation for our upcoming fundraiser: "THE 27th ANNUAL FALLEN HEROES' MEMORIAL" on **Saturday, June 07, 2025**. Please make your check payable to "**The LAFD Fire Hogs Foundation**" and send to the address listed above or give to your Fire Hog contact by May 25, 2025. Sponsors will receive the following graduated advertisement.



FireFighter Sponsor: Donations of Cash & <u>Raffle prizes \$250 to \$500:</u> _Donation acknowledged on our FB page.

<u>First Alarm Sponsor: Donations over \$500 :</u> In addition to above, *Receive 1 ticket to the Event.*

<u>Second Alarm Sponsor - \$1500 : Helmet Shield Plague</u> In addition to above, Recognized on the Fire Hogs website & Receive 2 tickets to the Event & 1 Memorial Ride T-Shirt 

<u>Greater Alarm Sponsor - \$2500 : Helmet Shield Plague</u> In addition to above, Receive 4- tickets to the Event and 2 Memorial Ride T-Shirt *Company Logo on Event Banner, Flyers, and promotions*

<u>*Major Emergency Sponsor - \$5,000 : Helmet Plaque</u> In addition to above, *Receive 4 tickets to the Event, 4 Memorial Ride T-Shirts* Company Logo on Event Banner, T-shirts, Flyers, and promotions



Any greater alarm sponsor wishing to advertise on the Fire Hogs website, please forward your hi-resolution logo artwork to Jack Wise at jhw0989@hotmail.com in JPEG or Vector file.

* Major Emergency Sponsors will need to have their Logo to Jack by April 1, 2025, to be included on the event T shirts and Banners. Your supplied 3x5 company banner will be displayed at the event location. *Mission Statement*: Our goal is to promote a brotherhood amongst our fellow firefighters. Develop a relationship with the community to which we serve. Provide assistance for all our fallen brothers and loved ones left behind. Promote an organization based on trust, respect, fellowship, freedom and unity.